Saint Vincent (1-1,0-0 PAC) -vs- Penn St.-Schuylkill (0-1)
11/11/23 at Sorrentino Gymnasium, Annville, PA

Date: 11/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%gfg; Saint Vincent 24| 15| 25|  20] 84

Site: Sorrentino Gymnasium, Annville, PA Penn St.-Schuylkill 13 10 3 14 40

Saint Vincent 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Cavacini,Emily * 28 9-13 6-8 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 6 24

32 Bender,Lizzie & 14 4-6 0-0 0-3 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 8

30 Weber,Madison * 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 2 3 3 6

23  Winkler,Alana & 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 2

02 Thompson,Emily * 19 0-7 0-5 1-2 3-3 6 0 2 3 0 0 1

20 Maier,Makenna 17 7-9 4-6 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 1 18

05 Bollinger,Kate 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 8

21  Yancy,Olivia 6 2-4 0-2 2-3 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 6

22  Gadsby,Reese 13 1-6 1-3 1-4 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 3 4

00 Smith,Bethany 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 3

12 Bashor,Camdon 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 2 1 2

13 Sharman,Kayla 13 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

04  Pontius,Danielle 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

25 Baeslach,Ava 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

01 Mosten,Diana 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Lippold,Ashley 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-72 11-30 5-14 22-25 47 20 13 17 5 16 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-21 47.62 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-4 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-10 30.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 % 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 8-20 40.00 % 0-7 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 34-72 47.2 % 11-30 36.7 % 5-14 35.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 23

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0

Penn St.-Schuylkill 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Jones,Serena * 27 3-8 0-0 7-12 3-1 4 2 1 4 0 0 13

25 Ingram,Kassidy =3 29 4-12 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 5 0 2 11

10  Wright,Jasmine * 30 2-13 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 0 2 0 0 4

04 Mowafi,Malak =3 32 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 4 1

23 Crockett,Allison * 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 6 0 0 0

20 Novak,Ava 29 2-10 1-2 4-6 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 1 9

42  Hauser,Megan 18 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2

03 Edwards,Monet 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0

22 Thornhill,Norma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-50 2-6 16-24 17-21 38 14 5 25 0 8 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 0-0 0.00% 6-6 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 0-14 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-0 0.00% 6-12 50.00 %

Total 11-50 22.0 % 2-6 33.3% 16-24 66.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Schuylkill
09:56 TURNOVER by TEAM
09:42 FOUL by INGRAM,KASSIDY
MISS FT by BENDER,LIZZIE 09:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by BENDER,LIZZIE 09:38
== REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JASMINE
09:30 MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,KASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,ALANA ==
09:27 FOUL by JONES,SERENA
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMILY 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MOWAFI,MALAK
09:10 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by CAVACINI,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by WEBER,MADISON 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JASMINE
08:42 MISS JUMPER by JONES,SERENA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,SERENA
08:35 3-0 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by INGRAM,KASSIDY

-- ASSIST by JONES,SERENA

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,EMILY 08:19
08:06 TURNOVER by CROCKETT,ALLISON
STEAL by CAVACINI,EMILY 08:06
TURNOVER by CAVACINI,EMILY 08:00
08:00 STEAL by INGRAM,KASSIDY
FOUL by WINKLER,ALANA 07:57
07:50 MISS 3PTR by CROCKETT,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by WEBER,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY fastbreak) 07:43 3-3
ASSIST by WEBER,MADISON --
07:12 5-3 V2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CROCKETT,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by CAVACINI,EMILY 06:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,EMILY --
FOUL by BENDER,LIZZIE 06:53
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMILY 06:53
SUB OUT by BENDER,LIZZIE 06:53
SUB IN by BASHOR,CAMDON 06:53
SUB IN by GADSBY,REESE 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by MOWAFI,MALAK
06:53 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JASMINE
06:53 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MONET
06:53 SUB IN by NOVAK,AVA
06:47 TURNOVER by CROCKETT,ALLISON
STEAL by CAVACINI,EMILY 06:47
GOOD LAYUP by CAVACINI,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:45 5-5
06:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:10 TURNOVER by NOVAK,AVA
STEAL by CAVACINI,EMILY 06:10
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:04
06:00 TURNOVER by CROCKETT,ALLISON
STEAL by GADSBY,REESE 06:00
MISS LAYUP by GADSBY,REESE(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by CAVACINI,EMILY --
05:53 FOUL by EDWARDS,MONET
SUB OUT by WINKLER,ALANA 05:53
SUB OUT by WEBER,MADISON 05:53
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMILY 05:53

SUB IN by BENDER,LIZZIE 05:53



MISS FT by GADSBY,REESE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GADSBY,REESE

STEAL by CAVACINI,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by CAVACINI,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL by GADSBY,REESE

GOOD 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by GADSBY,REESE
MISS LAYUP by BENDER,LIZZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENDER,LIZZIE
MISS LAYUP by BENDER,LIZZIE(in the paint)

STEAL by GADSBY,REESE
MISS JUMPER by GADSBY,REESE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BENDER,LIZZIE
SUB OUT by BASHOR,CAMDON
SUB OUT by GADSBY,REESE

SUB IN by MAIER,MAKENNA

SUB IN by WEBER,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA
STEAL by WEBER,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,LIZZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WEBER,MADISON
FOUL by WEBER,MADISON

SUB OUT by CAVACINI,EMILY
SUB IN by GADSBY,REESE

GOOD 3PTR by GADSBY,REESE

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,LIZZIE
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMILY

FOUL by MAIER,MAKENNA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by BENDER,LIZZIE

03:
:40
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:

03

02:
01:

52

31
31
31
31
31
31
14
49
49
41
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49

5-7

5-10

7-10

9-10
9-12

9-15

9-17

12-17

12-20

13-20

H2

H5

H3

H1
H3

H6

H8

H5

H8

H7

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIDY
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,MONET

TURNOVER by CROCKETT,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by CROCKETT,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KASSIDY
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,KASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIDY
TURNOVER by JONES,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,AVA
SUB OUT by JONES,SERENA
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,ALLISON
SUB IN by MOWAFI,MALAK

SUB IN by WRIGHT,JASMINE

GOOII)) JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIDY
SUB IN by CROCKETT,ALLISON

TURNOVER by CROCKETT,ALLISON

GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,AVA
ASSIST by MOWAFI,MALAK

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MONET
SUB OUT by MOWAFI,MALAK
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JASMINE
SUB IN by JONES,SERENA
SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIDY
SUB IN by HAUSER,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,AVA

MISS FT by JONES,SERENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,SERENA



GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,LIZZIE(in the paint)

STEAL by BENDER,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by BENDER,LIZZIE

SUB IN by CAVACINI,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by WEBER,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,MADISON(in the paint)

VISITORS: Saint Vincent

00:35 13-22 HO9
00:16
00:16
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:06

00:02 13-24 H11

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

FOUL by NOVAK,AVA

HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Schuylkill

SUB OUT by GADSBY,REESE
SUB IN by WINKLER,ALANA

MISS JUMPER by WEBER,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by WINKLER,ALANA(in the paint)

STEAL by CAVACINI,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by MAIER,MAKENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by CAVACINI,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, EMILY
SUB OUT by WEBER,MADISON

SUB IN by BASHOR,CAMDON
SUB IN by SHARMAN,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHARMAN,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY
ASSIST by WINKLER,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA
GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA
ASSIST by CAVACINI,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:39 13-26 H 13
09:10
09:10
09:03 13-28 H 15
08:43 15-28 H 13
08:28
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:10

08:00

07:57
07:51
07:44

07:36
07:35
07:35
07:24
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:53 15-31 H 16

06:34

06:23 15-34 H 19

05:49

SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIDY
SUB IN by THORNHILL,NORMA
SUB OUT by JONES,SERENA
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JASMINE

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by NOVAK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CROCKETT,ALLISON

MISS DUNK by CROCKETT,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CROCKETT,ALLISON

FOUL by NOVAK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,AVA
MISS JUMPER by NOVAK,AVA

SUB OUT by NOVAK,AVA
SUB IN by MOWAFI,MALAK

REBOUND DEF by MOWAFI,MALAK
SUB OUT by THORNHILL,NORMA
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,ALLISON
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MONET

SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIDY
TURNOVER by CROCKETT,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,KASSIDY



TURNOVER by SHARMAN,KAYLA

STEAL by MAIER,MAKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by MAIER,MAKENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BASHOR,CAMDON
SUB OUT by MAIER,MAKENNA
SUB IN by WEBER,MADISON

TURNOVER by CAVACINI,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SHARMAN,KAYLA

BLOCK by WEBER,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,ALANA

FOUL by SHARMAN,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BASHOR,CAMDON
REBOUND OFF by WEBER,MADISON
TURNOVER by WEBER,MADISON

FOUL by WINKLER,ALANA
SUB OUT by BASHOR,CAMDON
SUB OUT by WINKLER,ALANA
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMILY
SUB IN by BENDER,LIZZIE

GOOD 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY
ASSIST by WEBER,MADISON

BLOCK by WEBER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMILY

SUB OUT by CAVACINI,EMILY
SUB IN by PONTIUS,DANIELLE

05:40
05:40
05:17
05:17
05:11
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:31
04:31
04:15
04:04
03:46
03:46

03:43

03:39
03:26
03:16
02:52
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:41
02:37
02:37
02:12
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:58
01:42
01:42

01:35

01:24
01:19
01:19
01:19
01:19

15-36 H 21

16-36 H 20
17-36 H 19

19-36 H 17

20-36 H 16
21-36 H 15

22-36 H 14
23-36 H 13

23-39 H 16

STEAL by HAUSER,MEGAN
TURNOVER by HAUSER,MEGAN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MONET
SUB OUT by HAUSER,MEGAN
SUB IN by JONES,SERENA
SUB IN by NOVAK,AVA

GOOD FT by INGRAM,KASSIDY
GOOD FT by INGRAM,KASSIDY

STEAL by MOWAFI,MALAK
TURNOVER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SERENA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NOVAK,AVA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by INGRAM,KASSIDY

FOUL by MOWAFI,MALAK

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JASMINE

GOOD FT by NOVAK,AVA
GOOD FT by NOVAK,AVA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JASMINE
SUB IN by HAUSER,MEGAN

STEAL by MOWAFI,MALAK
MISS JUMPER by MOWAFI,MALAK
REBOUND OFF by HAUSER,MEGAN

GOOD FT by HAUSER,MEGAN
GOOD FT by HAUSER,MEGAN
SUB OUT by JONES,SERENA
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE

REBOUND OFF by MOWAFI,MALAK

MISS JUMPER by NOVAK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIDY
TURNOVER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

SUB OUT by HAUSER,MEGAN



TURNOVER by PONTIUS,DANIELLE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by SHARMAN,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by PONTIUS,DANIELLE
TURNOVER by PONTIUS,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by SHARMAN,KAYLA

VISITORS: Saint Vincent

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by JONES,SERENA

TURNOVER by JONES,SERENA

STEAL by NOVAK,AVA
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE

STEAL by MOWAFI,MALAK
FOUL by NOVAK,AVA

SUB OUT by NOVAK,AVA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MONET
TURNOVER by NOVAK,AVA

HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Schuylkill

SUB OUT by PONTIUS,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by SHARMAN,KAYLA
SUB IN by CAVACINI,EMILY
SUB IN by WINKLER,ALANA
FOUL by WEBER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by WEBER,MADISON
BLOCK by WEBER,MADISON

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,EMILY
MISS FT by THOMPSON,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,ALANA

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,EMILY

STEAL by WEBER,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by CAVACINI,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by WEBER,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by BENDER, LIZZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by BENDER,LIZZIE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by WEBER,MADISON
ASSIST by THOMPSON,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BENDER,LIZZIE
SUB IN by BASHOR,CAMDON

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by WEBER,MADISON

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:35
09:29
09:28
09:09
08:51

08:25
08:23
08:23
08:18
08:07
08:07
07:57

07:46
07:39
07:33
07:32

07:12

06:53
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:41

23-40 H 17

23-42 H 19

23-44 H21

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE(in the paint)
FOUL by EDWARDS,MONET

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JASMINE

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,MONET

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SERENA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MONET

SUB IN by NOVAK,AVA

TURNOVER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,AVA
MISS JUMPER by NOVAK,AVA

FOUL by INGRAM,KASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by MOWAFI,MALAK

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JASMINE
SUB IN by HAUSER,MEGAN



MISS LAYUP by WEBER,MADISON(in the paint) 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIDY

FOUL by WINKLER,ALANA 06:35
06:31 TURNOVER by MOWAFI,MALAK
STEAL by CAVACINI,EMILY 06:31
GOOD LAYUP by CAVACINI,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:26 23-46 H 23
06:18 SUB OUT by JONES,SERENA
06:18 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JASMINE
FOUL by WINKLER,ALANA 06:02
SUB OUT by WINKLER,ALANA 06:02
SUB IN by MAIER,MAKENNA 06:02
05:45 MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,KASSIDY
BLOCK by BASHOR,CAMDON 05:45
REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAIER,MAKENNA(in the paint) 05:36 23-48 H 25
05:27 MISS LAYUP by NOVAK,AVA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KASSIDY
05:23 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,KASSIDY(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,JASMINE
05:18 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JASMINE(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:17 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIDY
05:17 SUB IN by JONES,SERENA
05:09 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,AVA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:01 23-50 H 27
ASSIST by THOMPSON,EMILY ==
04:51 TURNOVER by HAUSER,MEGAN
STEAL by WEBER,MADISON 04:51
TURNOVER by WEBER,MADISON 04:49
04:31 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by CAVACINI,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by BASHOR,CAMDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:23 23-52 H 29
ASSIST by CAVACINI,EMILY --
04:18 SUB OUT by HAUSER,MEGAN
04:18 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MONET
03:52 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MONET(in the paint)
BLOCK by BASHOR,CAMDON 03:52
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, EMILY 03:52
SUB OUT by WEBER,MADISON 03:52
SUB IN by SMITH,BETHANY 03:52
SUB IN by GADSBY,REESE 03:52
03:49 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BASHOR,CAMDON ==
MISS 3PTR by GADSBY,REESE 03:31
REBOUND OFF by MAIER,MAKENNA ==
GOOD 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY 03:26 23-55 H 32
FOUL by BASHOR,CAMDON 02:56

02:55 24-55 H 31 GOOD FT by JONES,SERENA
02:55 25-55 H 30 GOOD FT by JONES,SERENA

02:55 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JASMINE
02:55 SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by CAVACINI,EMILY 02:39 25-58 H 33
ASSIST by GADSBY,REESE ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:35
FOUL by SMITH,BETHANY 02:19
02:19 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MONET
02:19 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JASMINE

02:19 26-58 H 32 GOOD FT by JONES,SERENA
02:19 MISS FT by JONES,SERENA



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BETHANY --

TURNOVER by GADSBY,REESE 02:14
01:55 MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,KASSIDY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,SERENA
01:49 MISS LAYUP by JONES,SERENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA 01:37 26-61 H 35
ASSIST by SMITH,BETHANY --
01:16 FOUL by JONES,SERENA
01:16 TURNOVER by JONES,SERENA
TURNOVER by GADSBY,REESE 00:59
00:59 STEAL by INGRAM,KASSIDY
00:40 TURNOVER by JONES,SERENA
STEAL by BASHOR,CAMDON 00:40
GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA 00:33 26-64 H 38
ASSIST by CAVACINI,EMILY --
00:10 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,JASMINE
STEAL by GADSBY,REESE 00:10
TURNOVER by GADSBY,REESE 00:04
SUB OUT by CAVACINI,EMILY 00:04
SUB IN by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 00:04
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Schuylkill
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,SERENA
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MONET
09:44 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by NOVAK,AVA
FOUL by MAIER,MAKENNA 09:41
09:40 27-64 H 37 GOOD FT by NOVAK,AVA
09:40 28-64 H 36 GOOD FT by NOVAK,AVA

09:22 FOUL by EDWARDS,MONET
MISS FT by SMITH,BETHANY 09:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SMITH,BETHANY 09:21 28-65 H 37
09:09 30-65 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,KASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,MONET
MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BETHANY 08:47 30-67 H 37
08:25 MISS JUMPER by NOVAK,AVA
REBOUND DEF by BASHOR,CAMDON ==
08:14 FOUL by WRIGHT,JASMINE
SUB OUT by BASHOR,CAMDON 08:14
SUB IN by BOLLINGER,KATE 08:14
GOOD FT by GADSBY,REESE 08:14 30-68 H 38
MISS FT by GADSBY,REESE 08:13
REBOUND OFF by BOLLINGER,KATE ==
MISS 3PTR by GADSBY,REESE 08:09
== REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIDY
FOUL by MAIER,MAKENNA 07:41
SUB OUT by GADSBY,REESE 07:41
SUB IN by SHARMAN,KAYLA 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JASMINE
07:41 SUB IN by JONES,SERENA
07:40 MISS FT by NOVAK,AVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:40 MISS FT by NOVAK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BETHANY --
MISS 3PTR by SHARMAN,KAYLA 07:33



REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BETHANY
MISS JUMPER by BOLLINGER,KATE

SUB OUT by MAIER,MAKENNA
SUB IN by GADSBY,REESE

REBOUND DEF by GADSBY,REESE

MISS JUMPER by GADSBY,REESE

REBOUND OFF by BOLLINGER,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SMITH,BETHANY

FOUL by GADSBY,REESE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BETHANY

GOOD LAYUP by BOLLINGER, KATE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

ASSIST by PONTIUS,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by GADSBY,REESE
SUB IN by YANCY,OLIVIA

STEAL by YANCY,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by YANCY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,BETHANY
SUB IN by BAESLACH,AVA

REBOUND DEF by YANCY,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by SHARMAN,KAYLA
FOUL by BAESLACH,AVA

REBOUND DEF by BOLLINGER,KATE
MISS 3PTR by PONTIUS,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by SHARMAN, KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA

REBOUND OFF by YANCY,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by YANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PONTIUS,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by SHARMAN, KAYLA
SUB IN by MOSTEN,DIANA

SUB IN by LIPPOLD,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by YANCY,OLIVIA
FOUL by BOLLINGER,KATE

MISS JUMPER by LIPPOLD,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YANCY,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by LIPPOLD,ASHLEY

02:56
02:41

02:34

30-70
32-70

33-70

33-72

33-74

33-76

33-78

33-79

H 40
H 38

H 37

H 39

H 41

H 43

H 45

H 46

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SERENA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by NOVAK,AVA
SUB IN by HAUSER,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,KASSIDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

SUB OUT by JONES,SERENA
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JASMINE

GOOD FT by MOWAFI,MALAK
MISS FT by MOWAFI,MALAK

TURNOVER by INGRAM,KASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JASMINE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MONET
SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIDY
SUB IN by JONES,SERENA

SUB IN by NOVAK,AVA

MISS JUMPER by HAUSER,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SERENA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,AVA
MISS LAYUP by NOVAK,AVA(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,JASMINE

MISS FT by JONES,SERENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

34-79 H 45 GOOD FT by JONES,SERENA



REBOUND OFF by BOLLINGER,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint)
FOUL by BOLLINGER,KATE

MISS LAYUP by BAESLACH,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAESLACH,AVA

MISS FT by YANCY,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by YANCY,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by YANCY,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by LIPPOLD,ASHLEY

FOUL by YANCY,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MOSTEN,DIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOLLINGER,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by BOLLINGER,KATE

02:23
02:10
02:09

02:09
01:50

01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46

01:46
01:38
01:25
01:08

00:55
00:43
00:43
00:34
00:34

00:34
00:10

00:05

34-81

35-81

35-82

37-82

39-82

40-82

40-84

H 47

H 46

H 47

H 45

H 43

H 42

H 44

MISS FT by JONES,SERENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,SERENA

FOUL by WRIGHT,JASMINE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JASMINE
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MONET

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SERENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOWAFI,MALAK
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SERENA(in the paint)

STEAL by MOWAFI,MALAK
MISS FT by JONES,SERENA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,SERENA



